
1st 381 1st 2.246 1st 5

2nd 379 2nd 2.300 2nd 5

3rd 378 3rd 2.420 3rd 7

4th 377 4th 2.476 4th 8

5th 376 5th 2.587 5th 17

6th 373 6th 2.639 6th 18

7th 372 7th 2.900 7th 19

8th 372 8th 2.953 8th 19

9th 371 9th 3.043 9th 20

10th 368 10th 3.118 10th 21

Number of FB shooters for 2-gun points: 30

2 gun FB

overall

placing

101 Joe Izzo Y 2.366 3.435 2.900 7 188 178 366 11 4 18 6 0

102 James Cutway Y 3.967 3.949 3.958 24 181 176 357 21 3 45 24 0

103 Bill Tolksdorf Y 4.057 3.250 3.653 20 189 192 381 1 4 21 11 0

104 Mike Lowitz Y 13.559 3.738 8.648 29 55 172 227 30 0 59 29 0

105 John Gaul Y 3.300 3.165 3.232 13 180 192 372 8 2 21 10 0

106 Tom Kozar Y 3.280 2.625 2.953 8 179 187 366 12 3 20 9 0

107 Todd Neis Y 14.225 3.300 8.763 30 133 184 317 29 4 59 30 0

108 Bob Rosenstein Y 2.095 2.746 2.420 3 189 190 379 2 6 5 2 4

109 Dave Chase Y 4.719 3.770 4.244 26 183 173 356 22 2 48 26 0

110 David Ross Y 3.572 4.297 3.934 23 189 175 364 15 5 38 19 0

111 Bob Longo Y 3.078 3.158 3.118 10 185 187 372 7 8 17 5 1

112 Al Kelly Y 3.191 3.223 3.207 11 183 181 364 14 3 25 14 0

Joe Izzo

Larry Malinoski

Tim Devlin

Tom Kozar

John Gaul

Shannon Webb

Bob Longo

Logan Webb

Shannon Webb

Bob Rosenstein

John Granauro

Jerry Estes

Bill Davis

Joe Izzo

Bill Tolksdorf

Bob Rosenstein

John Granauro

Logan Webb

Tim Devlin

John Gaul

Jack Sapp

Larry Malinoski

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

Logan Webb

Bob Rosenstein

John Granauro

Shannon Webb

Bob Longo

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH #1
Manatee Gun & Archery Club, Myakka FL

Two Gun Overall Results

12/28/2024

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Tom Kozar

Larry Malinoski

Bob Longo

LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANKFBCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score



2 gun FB

overall

placing

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR
LG 

GROUP

HG 

GROUP

2 gun 

Group 

AGG LG score

2 gun 

Group 

RANKFBCompetitor

 2-GUN    

SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 

Score 

RANK

 Total     X-

count 

LG+HG

GROUP + 

SCORE

Score 

AGGHG score

113 Logan Webb Y 2.047 2.444 2.246 1 184 193 377 4 5 5 1 5

114 Shannon Webb Y 2.277 2.324 2.300 2 186 187 373 6 4 8 4 2

115 John Granauro Y 2.411 2.541 2.476 4 188 190 378 3 4 7 3 3

116 0 N DQ 3.137 DQ DQ DQ 181 DQ DQ 1 DQ DQ 0

201 Richard Prince Y 3.989 2.855 3.422 17 167 186 353 25 3 42 21 0

202 Larry Tolksdorf Y 4.279 4.164 4.222 25 180 181 361 18 3 43 22 0

203 Bob Hatcher Y 3.446 3.875 3.660 21 177 176 353 26 2 47 25 0

204 Jerry Estes Y 2.871 2.304 2.587 5 178 179 357 20 4 25 12 0

205 Keith Arndt Y 3.061 4.491 3.776 22 182 180 362 17 3 39 20 0

206 Jack Sapp Y 3.255 3.836 3.546 19 184 187 371 9 5 28 16 0

207 Clifton Hughes Y 4.838 4.486 4.662 27 176 179 355 24 4 51 27 0

208 Jack Bockman Y 3.327 3.539 3.433 18 174 175 349 27 4 45 23 0

209 Larry Malinoski Y 3.422 2.663 3.043 9 185 183 368 10 5 19 7 0

210 Bill Davis Y 2.975 2.304 2.639 6 175 185 360 19 6 25 13 0

211 Al Benarroch Y 3.512 2.934 3.223 12 184 182 366 13 2 25 15 0

212 Don Whittaker Y 2.719 4.083 3.401 16 183 179 362 16 6 32 17 0

213 Lane Rickman Y 2.937 DQ DQ DQ 190 DQ DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ 0

214 Tim Devlin Y 2.981 3.516 3.249 14 188 188 376 5 4 19 8 0

215 Barry Wilson Y 3.478 3.113 3.296 15 188 167 355 23 4 38 18 0

216 Srinivas Kadiyala Y 5.231 6.885 6.058 28 160 159 319 28 1 56 28 0

301  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

302  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

303  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

304  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

305  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

306  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

307  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

308  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

309  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

310  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

311  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

312  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

313  N DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0



1ST 193 1ST 2.304 1ST

2ND 192 2nd 2.304 2ND

3RD 192 3rd 2.324 3RD

4TH 190 4th 2.444 4TH

5TH 190 5th 2.541 5TH

6TH 188 6th 2.625 6TH

7TH 187 7th 2.663 7TH

8TH 187 8th 2.746 8TH

9TH 187 9th 2.855 9TH

10TH 187 10th 2.934 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.759 2 1ST 1.144 13th

2nd 50 2.012 1 2ND 1.300

3rd 50 2.063 1 3RD 1.597 31

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 43 2.366 44 4.826 42 3.925 49 1 2.622 178 23 1 3.435 18 41 20 0

2 Y 102 45 1 3.718 44 4.427 44 1 3.242 43 4.409 176 25 2 3.949 25 50 28 0

3 Y 103 48 1 2.514 48 1 3.540 48 3.430 48 3.516 192 3 2 3.250 16 19 8 3 0 3

4 Y 104 45 6.411 46 2.966 42 2.904 39 2.672 172 29 0 3.738 21 50 26 0

5 Y 105 48 3.746 49 3.437 49 2.632 46 1 2.845 192 2 1 3.165 14 16 7 4 0 4

6 Y 106 47 3.020 47 2.184 47 1 2.977 46 2.318 187 8 1 2.625 6 14 6 0 0 0 0

7 Y 107 45 1 3.375 45 2.187 46 4.391 48 3 3.247 184 13 4 3.300 17 30 16 0

8 Y 108 47 1 2.500 47 3.701 49 2 2.098 47 2.683 190 5 3 2.746 8 13 5 1 0 1 2

9 Y 109 44 2.601 39 4.910 45 3.510 45 4.058 173 28 0 3.770 22 50 27 0

10 Y 110 37 4.232 45 1 4.068 46 3.976 47 1 4.910 175 27 2 4.297 28 55 30 0

11 Y 111 45 3.890 47 1 2.372 46 1 4.269 49 3 2.100 187 9 5 3.158 13 22 12 0 0

12 Y 112 43 2.862 45 3.437 46 1 3.469 47 1 3.122 181 17 2 3.223 15 32 17 0

13 Y 113 47 1 2.776 48 1 2.294 48 1 2.644 50 1 2.063 193 1 4 2.444 4 5 1 5 2 5 12

14 Y 114 45 2.668 46 1.144 47 2 2.520 49 1 2.964 187 7 3 2.324 3 10 3 0 3 3 6

15 Y 115 46 2.008 48 1 2.072 48 1 3.261 48 1 2.824 190 4 3 2.541 5 9 2 2 1 4 7

16 Y 116 43 2.116 41 3.807 48 1 2.832 49 3.793 181 16 1 3.137 12 28 15 0

17 Y 201 43 4.133 45 3.602 48 1 1.927 50 2 1.759 186 11 3 2.855 9 20 9 0 0 0

18 Y 202 40 1 6.729 45 5.019 49 2 1.712 47 3.195 181 18 3 4.164 27 45 21 0

19 Y 203 44 1 4.217 43 3.727 44 1 3.371 45 4.183 176 24 2 3.875 24 48 24 0

20 Y 204 47 1.300 48 3.407 40 2.911 44 1.597 179 20 0 2.304 2 22 11 4 4

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH #1

Manatee Gun & Archery Club, Myakka FL

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Richard Prince

Tim Devlin

Logan Webb

Jack Sapp

OVERALL 

PLACE

Richard Prince

Al Benarroch

Jerry Estes

Jerry Estes

Bob Longo

Tom Kozar

Larry Malinoski

Bob Rosenstein

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG

Logan Webb

Tom Kozar

12/28/2024

Joe Izzo

James Cutway

Bill Tolksdorf

Mike Lowitz

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

John Gaul

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Bob Longo

Al Kelly

Logan Webb

Shannon Webb

John Granauro

Tom Kozar

Todd Neis

Bob Rosenstein

Dave Chase

David Ross

Mats Oskarsson 

Richard Prince

Larry Tolksdorf

Bob Hatcher

Jerry Estes

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG

Bill Davis

Jerry Estes

Shannon Webb

Logan Webb

John Granauro

John Gaul

Bill Tolksdorf

John Granauro

Bob Rosenstein

Tim Devlin

Shannon Webb

Logan Webb

John Granauro

25Shannon Webb

44

47

46

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Bob Longo

Al Benarroch

Number of HG FB shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Shannon Webb

Bill Davis

Bob Rosenstein

Tom Kozar

John Gaul

Bill Tolksdorf

Richard Prince

Larry Malinoski

Jerry Estes

5

9

10

13

13

14

16

19

20

21

22

22



FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

OVERALL 

PLACE

Joe Izzo

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

SOY Points

21 Y 205 45 6.309 47 3.487 46 1 3.864 42 4.302 180 19 1 4.491 30 49 25 0

22 Y 206 48 1 3.176 48 2.537 46 1 5.306 45 4.324 187 10 2 3.836 23 33 18 0 0

23 Y 207 46 1 3.351 40 6.594 47 1 3.331 46 4.667 179 22 2 4.486 29 51 29 0

24 Y 208 40 1 4.158 43 2.092 47 3.764 45 1 4.143 175 26 2 3.539 20 46 22 0

25 Y 209 42 1.802 49 2 2.618 47 2.869 45 1 3.363 183 14 3 2.663 7 21 10 0 0 0

26 Y 210 47 1 2.918 49 1 1.982 41 1.910 48 3 2.404 185 12 5 2.304 1 13 4 5 2 7

27 Y 211 45 2.033 46 3.005 46 4.210 45 2.486 182 15 0 2.934 10 25 13 0 0

28 Y 212 39 4.854 46 1 4.527 48 2 2.921 46 4.029 179 21 3 4.083 26 47 23 0

29 N 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

30 Y 214 48 2 2.706 45 4.926 45 4.420 50 1 2.012 188 6 3 3.516 19 25 14 0 0

31 Y 215 41 3.775 41 1.743 45 3.115 40 3.818 167 30 0 3.113 11 41 19 0

32 Y 216 42 5.783 39 6.111 40 10.287 38 5.359 159 31 0 6.885 31 62 31 0

33 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

38 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

39 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

41 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

42 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 311 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

44 N 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

45 N 313 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Bill Davis

Al Benarroch

Don Whittaker

 

Barry Wilson

Srinivas Kadiyala

 

 

 

Tim Devlin

Keith Arndt

Jack Sapp

Clifton Hughes

Jack Bockman

Larry Malinoski

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



1ST 190 1ST 2.047 1ST

2ND 189 2nd 2.095 2ND

3RD 189 3rd 2.277 3RD

4TH 189 4th 2.366 4TH

5TH 188 5th 2.411 5TH

6TH 188 6th 2.719 6TH

7TH 188 7th 2.871 7TH

8TH 188 8th 2.937 8TH

9TH 186 9th 2.975 9TH

10TH 185 10th 2.981 10TH

11th

X 12th

1ST 50 1.737 4 1ST 1.39 13th

2ND 50 2.005 1 2nd 1.411

3RD 50 2.136 1 3rd 1.597 31

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

1 Y 101 50 1 2.005 48 2 2.359 44 2.682 46 2.418 188 5 3 2.366 4 9 2 1 2 4 7

2 Y 102 46 1 2.533 44 6.212 44 3.383 47 3.741 181 19 1 3.967 23 42 22 0

3 Y 103 49 1 2.443 48 1 3.190 46 6.308 46 4.286 189 4 2 4.057 25 29 16 2 2

4 Y 104 12 24.584 43 2.533 55 31 0 13.559 30 61 30 0

5 Y 105 46 3.136 46 2.559 42 2.835 46 1 4.669 180 20 1 3.300 16 36 20 0

6 Y 106 46 1 3.402 49 1 2.626 43 3.168 41 3.925 179 22 2 3.280 15 37 21 0

7 Y 107 45 4.490 0 40.000 43 6.321 45 6.090 133 30 0 14.225 31 61 31 0

8 Y 108 46 1.655 46 1 3.130 48 1.411 49 2 2.183 189 2 3 2.095 2 4 1 4 4 5 13

9 Y 109 48 1 3.496 48 1 2.986 44 5.143 43 7.251 183 17 2 4.719 27 44 25 0

10 Y 110 47 1 4.160 46 1 4.108 48 1 3.131 48 2.889 189 3 3 3.572 22 25 10 3 0 3

11 Y 111 45 4.018 49 2 1.856 45 3.285 46 1 3.152 185 10 3 3.078 12 22 9 0 0 0

12 Y 112 45 2.340 46 2.965 47 1 2.889 45 4.571 183 16 1 3.191 13 29 14 0

13 Y 113 45 2.388 47 1.757 50 1 2.136 42 1.908 184 12 1 2.047 1 13 6 5 0 5

14 Y 114 49 2.207 47 1 2.247 47 2.385 43 2.267 186 9 1 2.277 3 12 5 0 3 1 4

15 Y 115 46 2.110 48 1 1.960 47 2.272 47 3.301 188 6 1 2.411 5 11 4 0 1 2 3

16 N 116 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

17 Y 201 35 4.489 47 3.059 43 3.814 42 4.593 167 28 0 3.989 24 52 27 0

18 Y 202 46 4.723 44 4.453 44 2.436 46 5.505 180 21 0 4.279 26 47 26 0

19 Y 203 43 2.248 45 4.271 46 4.418 43 2.847 177 24 0 3.446 19 43 23 0

20 Y 204 42 3.030 42 2.542 46 2 3.762 48 2 2.150 178 23 4 2.871 7 30 17 0 0

21 Y 205 46 1 2.850 49 1 3.127 44 2.432 43 3.834 182 18 2 3.061 11 29 13 0

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY Points

Bob Rosenstein

Joe Izzo

Lane Rickman

John Granauro

Shannon Webb

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Logan Webb

Tim Devlin

Don Whittaker

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Lane Rickman

Bill Tolksdorf

Joe Izzo

John Granauro

Tim Devlin

Barry Wilson

49

48

48

Jack Sapp

Bob Rosenstein

Don Whittaker

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

John Granauro

Don Whittaker

Tim Devlin

Joe Izzo

Jerry Estes

Barry Wilson

Joe Izzo

Logan Webb

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH #1

12/28/2024

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

Manatee Gun & Archery Club, Myakka FL

Lane Rickman

Bob Rosenstein

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

David Ross

Logan Webb

Bob Rosenstein

Shannon Webb

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Bill Davis Bob Longo

David Ross

Jack Sapp

Barry Wilson

Keith Arndt

Number of LG FB shooters:  

Shannon Webb

Bob Longo

Logan Webb

Competitor

Shannon Webb

John Granauro

 

Todd Neis

Bob Rosenstein

Dave Chase

David Ross

Bob Longo

James Cutway

Bill Tolksdorf

Mike Lowitz

John Gaul

Tom Kozar

Joe Izzo

Al Kelly 

Richard Prince

Larry Tolksdorf

Bob Hatcher

Jerry Estes

Keith Arndt

4

9

9

11

12

13

17

21

22

25

27

28

29



FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total

OVERALL 

PLACE

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

RELAY- 

BENCH

SOY PointsLG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Competitor

Joe Izzo22 Y 206 45 1 4.072 43 4.345 49 2 1.390 47 3.214 184 13 3 3.255 14 27 11 0

23 Y 207 43 6.207 39 6.220 46 3.611 48 2 3.312 176 25 2 4.838 28 53 28 0

24 Y 208 39 2.856 41 3.884 47 2 4.836 47 1.732 174 27 2 3.327 17 44 24 0

25 Y 209 44 3.735 46 3.530 48 1 2.787 47 1 3.637 185 11 2 3.422 18 29 15 0

26 Y 210 46 1 3.071 37 4.187 43 2.545 49 2.096 175 26 1 2.975 9 35 18 0 0

27 Y 211 44 3.684 43 4.774 48 2.910 49 2 2.680 184 14 2 3.512 21 35 19 0

28 Y 212 43 4.236 43 2.867 48 1 1.597 49 2 2.176 183 15 3 2.719 6 21 8 0 0 0

29 Y 213 47 3.305 49 2 2.993 47 2 3.444 47 2.007 190 1 4 2.937 8 9 3 5 0 3 8

30 Y 214 44 4.283 46 1.933 50 2.507 48 1 3.201 188 7 1 2.981 10 17 7 0 0 0 0

31 Y 215 50 4 1.737 47 4.341 46 4.053 45 3.782 188 8 4 3.478 20 28 12 0 0

32 Y 216 40 5.103 28 6.554 43 6.018 49 1 3.250 160 29 1 5.231 29 58 29 0

33 N 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

34 N 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

35 N 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

36 N 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

37 N 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

38 N 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

39 N 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

40 N 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

41 N 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

42 N 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

43 N 311 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

44 N 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

45 N 313 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0

Jack Sapp

Clifton Hughes

Jack Bockman

Larry Malinoski

Bill Davis

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Srinivas Kadiyala

 

 

 

 

Al Benarroch

Don Whittaker

Lane Rickman

Tim Devlin

Barry Wilson



1ST 192 1ST 2.732 1ST 3

2ND 185 2nd 2.879 2ND 4

3RD 182 3rd 2.890 3RD 9

4TH 181 4th 3.036 4TH 9

5TH 181 5th 3.389 5TH 9

6TH 179 6th 3.461 6TH 10

7TH 174 7th 4.097 7TH 14

8TH 172 8th 4.105 8TH 15

9TH 164 9th 4.331 9TH 17

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A

11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A

1ST 50 1.696 3 1ST 1.696 13th #N/A

2ND 49 2.047 2 2nd 2.047 14th #N/A

3RD 49 2.649 2 3rd 2.155 15th #N/A

FB Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group

1 101 42 5.307 40 4.340 42 1 4.456 48 1 2.286 172 8 2 4.097 7 15 8

2 102 43 5.387 48 3.713 45 3.878 45 4.346 181 5 0 4.331 9 14 7

3 103 45 4.835 44 3.359 44 3.002 49 2 2.649 182 3 2 3.461 6 9 5

4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

5 105 50 3 1.696 42 2.785 46 3.429 47 2 3.016 185 2 5 2.732 1 3 1

6 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

7 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

8 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

9 109 43 2.414 43 2.791 45 3.800 43 2.509 174 7 0 2.879 2 9 3

10 110 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

11 111 48 1 3.388 48 2 2.155 47 3.968 49 2 2.047 192 1 5 2.890 3 4 2

12 112 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

13 113 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

14 114 47 1 2.589 40 3.580 47 1 3.886 47 1 3.501 181 4 3 3.389 5 9 4

15 115 46 2 3.322 40 1 5.669 40 3.974 38 3.455 164 9 3 4.105 8 17 9

16 116 46 1 3.466 47 1 2.343 42 3.498 44 2.836 179 6 2 3.036 4 10 6

Al Benarroch John Gaul John Gaul

John Gaul Bob Rosenstein Al Benarroch

Freedom Benchrest 600 YARD MATCH #1

Manatee Gun & Archery Club, Myakka FL
12/28/2024

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL

Bill Davis Tim Devlin James Cutway

Mats Oskarsson James Cutway Mats Oskarsson 

James Cutway Al Benarroch Bob Rosenstein

Tim Devlin Mats Oskarsson Tim Devlin

John Granauro Bill Davis John Granauro

#N/A #N/A #N/A

Bob Rosenstein Keith Arndt Bill Davis

Keith Arndt John Granauro Keith Arndt

Al Benarroch Al Benarroch 49 #N/A

James Cutway Al Benarroch 48 #N/A

#N/A

TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL  GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

John Gaul John Gaul 50 #N/A

OVERALL 

PLACE

RELAY- 

BENCH

ROOKIE, 

FEMALE, 

JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 

AGG

SCORE 

RANK
X 

TOTALCompetitor

Keith Arndt

Bill Davis

James Cutway

John Gaul

GROUP 

AGG

GROUP 

RANK

(GROUP + 

SCORE)

Tim Devlin

John Granauro

Mats Oskarsson 

Bob Rosenstein

Al Benarroch



17 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

18 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

19 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

20 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

21 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

22 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

23 207 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

24 208 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

25 209 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

26 210 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

27 211 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

28 212 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

29 213 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

30 214 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

31 215 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

32 216 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

33 301 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

34 302 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

35 303 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

36 304 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

37 305 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

38 306 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

39 307 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

40 308 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

41 309 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

42 310 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

43 311 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

44 312 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

45 313 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

46 314 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

47 315 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

48 316 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

49 401 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

50 402 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

51 403 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

52 404 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

53 405 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

54 406 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

55 407 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

56 408 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

57 409 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

58 410 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ



59 411 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

60 412 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

61 413 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

62 414 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

63 415 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ

64 416 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
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